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1-501-000-50100-00 GF Mayor & Council  Compensation Beginning Balance 55,685.07
7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE

06/28/14
PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

4,360.94 60,046.01

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

4,360.94 55,685.07

7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE
07/12/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

6,450.34 62,135.41

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

6,360.14 68,495.55

1-501-000-50100-00 GF Mayor & Council  Compensation Ending Balance 17,171.42 4,360.94 68,495.55
1-501-000-50102-00 GF Mayor & Council  FICA-ER Beginning Balance 4,131.70

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

328.52 4,460.22

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

328.52 4,131.70

7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE
07/12/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

488.31 4,620.01

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

481.48 5,101.49

1-501-000-50102-00 GF Mayor & Council  FICA-ER Ending Balance 1,298.31 328.52 5,101.49
1-501-000-50103-00 GF Mayor & Council  Workers Comp Beginning Balance 4,647.48

7/31/2014 G/L 586 PREPAID To record prepaid insurance for the
month

110.39 4,757.87

8/06/2014 A/P 2116359-72
814

CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS
INSURANCE
INSTALLMENT PREMIUM

2,153.04 6,910.91

1-501-000-50103-00 GF Mayor & Council  Workers Comp Ending Balance 2,263.43 0.00 6,910.91
1-501-000-50104-00 GF Mayor & Council  Pension Beginning Balance 2,318.45
1-501-000-50104-00 GF Mayor & Council  Pension Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 2,318.45
1-501-000-50105-00 GF Mayor & Council  Health Ins Beginning Balance 33,686.30

7/16/2014 A/P 1418500072
01

CareFirst BC/BS DC
8/1/14-8/31/14

2,879.00 36,565.30

7/30/2014 A/P MET71614 METLIFE-GROUP BENEFITS
INSURANCE COVERAGE

193.44 36,758.74

7/31/2014 G/L 586 PREPAID To record prepaid insurance for the
month

325.00 37,083.74

8/13/2014 A/P 1421700013
06

CareFirst BC/BS DC
9/1/14-9/30/14 COVERAGE

2,879.00 39,962.74

1-501-000-50105-00 GF Mayor & Council  Health Ins Ending Balance 6,276.44 0.00 39,962.74
1-501-000-50202-01 GF Mayor & Council  Wireless Communications Beginning Balance 960.00

7/30/2014 A/P WJ72914 JAMES, WALTER
JULY 2014 CELL PHONE

80.00 1,040.00

1-501-000-50202-01 GF Mayor & Council  Wireless Communications Ending Balance 80.00 0.00 1,040.00
1-501-000-50202-02 GF Mayor & Council  Wireless Communications Beginning Balance 720.00

7/30/2014 A/P BH72914 HALL, BEVERLY J.
JULY 2014 CELL PHONE

80.00 800.00

1-501-000-50202-02 GF Mayor & Council  Wireless Communications Ending Balance 80.00 0.00 800.00
1-501-000-50202-03 GF Mayor & Council  Wireless Communications Beginning Balance 960.00

7/30/2014 A/P WF72914 FICKLIN, WALTER
JULY 2014 CELL PHONE

80.00 1,040.00

1-501-000-50202-03 GF Mayor & Council  Wireless Communications Ending Balance 80.00 0.00 1,040.00
1-501-000-50202-04 GF Mayor & Council  Wireless Communications Beginning Balance 960.00

7/30/2014 A/P TB72914 BROWN, TRINA
JULY 2014 CELL PHONE

80.00 1,040.00

1-501-000-50202-04 GF Mayor & Council  Wireless Communications Ending Balance 80.00 0.00 1,040.00
1-501-000-50202-05 GF Mayor & Council  Wireless Communications Beginning Balance 960.00

7/30/2014 A/P CM72914 MENDOZA-MUNOZ, CRISTIAN
JULY 2014 CELL PHONE

80.00 1,040.00

1-501-000-50202-05 GF Mayor & Council  Wireless Communications Ending Balance 80.00 0.00 1,040.00
1-501-000-50204-00 GF Mayor & Council  Office Supplies Beginning Balance 3,882.29
1-501-000-50204-00 GF Mayor & Council  Office Supplies Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 3,882.29



TOWN OF BLADENSBURG
Year To Date Actual Ledger for Period Ending 8/31/2014Run: 8/25/2014 @ 10:52 AM Page:      2

Account Date Source JE Reference Description Debit Credit Balance

1-501-000-50204-02 GF Office Supplies Beginning Balance 65.00
1-501-000-50204-02 GF Office Supplies Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 65.00
1-501-000-50204-04 GF Office Supplies Beginning Balance 123.72
1-501-000-50204-04 GF Office Supplies Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 123.72
1-501-000-50206-00 GF Mayor & Council  Fuel Beginning Balance 3,215.82

7/02/2014 A/P CT-0508405 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK
FUEL

412.26 3,628.08

8/06/2014 A/P CT-0519962 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK
FUEL

369.53 3,997.61

1-501-000-50206-00 GF Mayor & Council  Fuel Ending Balance 781.79 0.00 3,997.61
1-501-000-50206-01 GF Mayor & Council  Fuel Beginning Balance 773.88
1-501-000-50206-01 GF Mayor & Council  Fuel Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 773.88
1-501-000-50206-03 GF Mayor & Council Fuel Beginning Balance 77.73

7/09/2014 A/P SUN62514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
MML/EQUIPMENT

0.67 77.06

1-501-000-50206-03 GF Mayor & Council Fuel Ending Balance 0.00 0.67 77.06
1-501-000-50210-00 GF Mayor & Council  Professional Development Beginning Balance (0.47)

8/06/2014 A/P TB8314-1 BROWN, TRINA
NLC 2014

35.00 34.53

1-501-000-50210-00 GF Mayor & Council  Professional Development Ending Balance 35.00 0.00 34.53
1-501-000-50210-01 GF Mayor & Council  Professional Development Beginning Balance 5,209.78

8/06/2014 A/P SUN72514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
TRAVEL/TNI

1,045.00 6,254.78

1-501-000-50210-01 GF Mayor & Council  Professional Development Ending Balance 1,045.00 0.00 6,254.78
1-501-000-50210-02 GF Mayor & Council  Professional Development Beginning Balance 2,064.02

7/09/2014 A/P SUN62514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
MML/EQUIPMENT

1,098.72 3,162.74

7/09/2014 A/P SUN62514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
MML/EQUIPMENT

564.69 2,598.05

1-501-000-50210-02 GF Mayor & Council  Professional Development Ending Balance 1,098.72 564.69 2,598.05
1-501-000-50210-03 GF Mayor & Council  Professional Development Beginning Balance 7,229.65

7/09/2014 A/P SUN62514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
MML/EQUIPMENT

795.54 8,025.19

1-501-000-50210-03 GF Mayor & Council  Professional Development Ending Balance 795.54 0.00 8,025.19
1-501-000-50210-04 GF Mayor & Council  Professional Development Beginning Balance 5,665.25

7/02/2014 A/P TB7114 BROWN, TRINA
REIMBURSEMENT MML 2014

77.03 5,742.28

7/09/2014 A/P SUN62514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
MML/EQUIPMENT

736.25 6,478.53

7/09/2014 A/P SUN62514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
MML/EQUIPMENT

0.55 6,477.98

8/06/2014 A/P SUN72514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
TRAVEL/TNI

205.00 6,682.98

8/06/2014 A/P TB8314 BROWN, TRINA
NLC 2014

25.00 6,707.98

8/06/2014 A/P TB8314-2 BROWN, TRINA
NLC 2014 MILEAGE

28.00 6,735.98

8/21/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
T.BROWN- NLC TRIP

10.00 6,725.98

1-501-000-50210-04 GF Mayor & Council  Professional Development Ending Balance 1,071.28 10.55 6,725.98
1-501-000-50210-05 GF Mayor & Council  Professional Development Beginning Balance 2,446.28

7/09/2014 A/P SUN62514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
MML/EQUIPMENT

347.29 2,793.57

1-501-000-50210-05 GF Mayor & Council  Professional Development Ending Balance 347.29 0.00 2,793.57
1-501-000-50211-00 GF Mayor & Council  Membership Beginning Balance 11,481.05

7/09/2014 A/P 7651 Maryland Municipal League
ANNUAL DUES FY 15

5,225.56 16,706.61

7/30/2014 A/P RQ104156 WASHINGTON COUNCIL OF
GOVERMEN
MEMBERSHIP DUES

2,892.00 19,598.61

1-501-000-50211-00 GF Mayor & Council  Membership Ending Balance 8,117.56 0.00 19,598.61
1-501-000-50212-00 GF Mayor & Council  Vehicle Repair & Maintenance Beginning Balance 137.99
1-501-000-50212-00 GF Mayor & Council  Vehicle Repair & Maintenance Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 137.99
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1-501-000-50212-01 GF Mayor & Council  Vehicle Repair & Maintenance Beginning Balance 836.52
7/09/2014 A/P SUN62514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD

MML/EQUIPMENT
12.95 849.47

7/16/2014 A/P 7/8/14 COLMAR MANOR
CITATION- W.JAMES TO BE
REIMBURSED THROUGH PAYROLL

100.00 949.47

1-501-000-50212-01 GF Mayor & Council  Vehicle Repair & Maintenance Ending Balance 112.95 0.00 949.47
1-501-000-50218-00 GF Mayor & Council  Events Beginning Balance 2,382.23
1-501-000-50218-00 GF Mayor & Council  Events Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 2,382.23
1-501-000-50218-01 GF Mayor & Council Events Beginning Balance 65.00
1-501-000-50218-01 GF Mayor & Council Events Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 65.00
1-501-000-50218-02 GF Mayor & Council Events Beginning Balance 65.00
1-501-000-50218-02 GF Mayor & Council Events Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 65.00
1-501-000-50218-03 GF Mayor & Council Events Beginning Balance 65.00
1-501-000-50218-03 GF Mayor & Council Events Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 65.00
1-501-000-50218-04 GF Mayor & Council Events Beginning Balance 146.94
1-501-000-50218-04 GF Mayor & Council Events Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 146.94
1-501-000-50231-00 GF Mayor & Council  Business Meetings Beginning Balance 3,120.37
1-501-000-50231-00 GF Mayor & Council  Business Meetings Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 3,120.37
1-501-000-50231-01 GF Business Meetings Beginning Balance 545.73
1-501-000-50231-01 GF Business Meetings Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 545.73
1-501-000-50231-02 GF Business Meetings Beginning Balance 230.00
1-501-000-50231-02 GF Business Meetings Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 230.00
1-501-000-50231-03 GF Business Meetings Beginning Balance 176.32
1-501-000-50231-03 GF Business Meetings Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 176.32
1-501-000-50231-04 GF Business Meetings Beginning Balance 426.96

8/06/2014 A/P TB31414 BROWN, TRINA
COG/PGCMA MILEAGE

15.12 442.08

1-501-000-50231-04 GF Business Meetings Ending Balance 15.12 0.00 442.08
1-501-000-50231-05 GF Business Meeting Beginning Balance 110.00
1-501-000-50231-05 GF Business Meeting Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 110.00
1-501-000-50244-00 GF Mayor & Council  Public Official Insurance Beginning Balance 1,398.68

7/09/2014 A/P 111722 LOCAL GOVT. INS. TRUST
FY2015

1,715.00 3,113.68

1-501-000-50244-00 GF Mayor & Council  Public Official Insurance Ending Balance 1,715.00 0.00 3,113.68
1-501-000-50246-01 GF Mayor & Council  Council Projects Beginning Balance 293.28

7/16/2014 A/P AE71514 ARTISTIC EMPOWERMENT
CENTERS, INC
DISCRETIONARY- W. JAMES

500.00 793.28

1-501-000-50246-01 GF Mayor & Council  Council Projects Ending Balance 500.00 0.00 793.28
1-501-000-50246-02 GF Mayor & Council  Council Projects Beginning Balance 201.27
1-501-000-50246-02 GF Mayor & Council  Council Projects Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 201.27
1-501-000-50246-03 GF Mayor & Council  Council Projects Beginning Balance 500.00

7/16/2014 A/P AE171514 ARTISTIC EMPOWERMENT
CENTERS, INC
DISCRETIONARY- W. FICKLIN

300.00 800.00

1-501-000-50246-03 GF Mayor & Council  Council Projects Ending Balance 300.00 0.00 800.00
1-501-000-50246-04 GF Mayor & Council  Council Projects Beginning Balance 500.00
1-501-000-50246-04 GF Mayor & Council  Council Projects Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 500.00
1-501-000-50246-05 GF Mayor & Council  Council Projects Beginning Balance 499.70
1-501-000-50246-05 GF Mayor & Council  Council Projects Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 499.70
1-501-000-50248-00 GF Mayor & Council  Employee Recognition Beginning Balance 1,171.20
1-501-000-50248-00 GF Mayor & Council  Employee Recognition Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 1,171.20
1-501-000-50250-00 GF Mayor & Council  Community Grants Beginning Balance 4,950.00
1-501-000-50250-00 GF Mayor & Council  Community Grants Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 4,950.00
1-501-000-50252-00 GF Mayor & Council  Website Maintenance Beginning Balance 307.76
1-501-000-50252-00 GF Mayor & Council  Website Maintenance Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 307.76
1-501-000-50263-00 GF Mayor & Council  Patriotic Committee Beginning Balance 472.68

7/09/2014 A/P SUN62514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
MML/EQUIPMENT

209.65 682.33
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7/29/2014 A/P 0000130 T. STONE- PHOTOS 20.51 702.84

1-501-000-50263-00 GF Mayor & Council  Patriotic Committee Ending Balance 230.16 0.00 702.84
1-501-000-50268-00 GF Mayor & Council  Youth Projects Beginning Balance 1,129.50

7/09/2014 A/P SUN62514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
MML/EQUIPMENT

576.00 1,705.50

1-501-000-50268-00 GF Mayor & Council  Youth Projects Ending Balance 576.00 0.00 1,705.50
1-501-000-50268-01 GF Youth Projects Beginning Balance 1,349.50
1-501-000-50268-01 GF Youth Projects Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 1,349.50
1-501-000-50269-00 GF Mayor & Council  Community Iniatives Beginning Balance 1,735.05
1-501-000-50269-00 GF Mayor & Council  Community Iniatives Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 1,735.05
1-501-000-50269-01 GF Community Iniatives Beginning Balance 751.54
1-501-000-50269-01 GF Community Iniatives Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 751.54
1-501-000-50269-04 GF Mayor & Council Community Iniatives Beginning Balance 131.52

7/01/2014 A/P 0000126 PETTY CASH ADMIN. 40.00 171.52
1-501-000-50269-04 GF Mayor & Council Community Iniatives Ending Balance 40.00 0.00 171.52
1-501-000-50269-05 GF Community Iniatives Beginning Balance 316.72
1-501-000-50269-05 GF Community Iniatives Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 316.72
1-501-000-50277-00 GF Mayor & Council Community Donation Beginning Balance 1,000.00
1-501-000-50277-00 GF Mayor & Council Community Donation Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
1-501-000-50400-00 GF Mayor & Council  Capital Expenditures Beginning Balance 549.00
1-501-000-50400-00 GF Mayor & Council  Capital Expenditures Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 549.00
1-501-110-50267-00 GF Mayor & Council Parkview At Bladensburg Seniors Senior Citizen Projects Beginning Balance 1,196.72

7/02/2014 A/P PV7114 PARK VIEW AT BLADENSBURG
SENIOR FUNDING

1,500.00 2,696.72

1-501-110-50267-00 GF Mayor & Council Parkview At Bladensburg Seniors Senior Citizen Projects Ending Balance1,500.00 0.00 2,696.72
1-501-110-50267-01 GF Senior Citizen Projects Beginning Balance 303.28
1-501-110-50267-01 GF Senior Citizen Projects Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 303.28
1-501-111-50267-00 GF Mayor & Council Emerson House Seniors Senior Citizen Projects Beginning Balance 1,500.00

7/16/2014 A/P EH71414 Emerson House Resident Council
FY 2015 DISBURSEMENT

1,003.05 2,503.05

8/20/2014 A/P EH81814 Emerson House Resident Council
TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE

493.95 2,997.00

1-501-111-50267-00 GF Mayor & Council Emerson House Seniors Senior Citizen Projects Ending Balance1,497.00 0.00 2,997.00
1-501-112-50267-00 GF Senior Citizen Projects Beginning Balance 1,265.71
1-501-112-50267-00 GF Senior Citizen Projects Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 1,265.71
1-501-120-50218-00 GF Events Beginning Balance 4,039.87
1-501-120-50218-00 GF Events Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 4,039.87
1-501-120-50218-04 GF Events Beginning Balance 568.92
1-501-120-50218-04 GF Events Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 568.92
1-501-120-50231-04 GF Business Meetings Beginning Balance 427.10
1-501-120-50231-04 GF Business Meetings Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 427.10
1-501-122-50218-00 GF Events Beginning Balance 473.41
1-501-122-50218-00 GF Events Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 473.41
1-501-123-50218-00 GF Events Beginning Balance 1,937.71
1-501-123-50218-00 GF Events Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 1,937.71
1-501-123-50269-00 GF Community Iniatives Beginning Balance 347.20
1-501-123-50269-00 GF Community Iniatives Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 347.20
1-501-124-50218-00 GF Events Beginning Balance 6,367.42

7/16/2014 A/P ATHA71614 ANACOSTIA TRAILS HERITAGE
AREA
PORT TOWNS DAY 2014

3,000.00 9,367.42

1-501-124-50218-00 GF Events Ending Balance 3,000.00 0.00 9,367.42
1-501-124-50269-00 GF Community Iniatives Beginning Balance 433.12
1-501-124-50269-00 GF Community Iniatives Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 433.12
1-502-000-50100-00 GF Town Clerk  Compensation Beginning Balance 126,980.44

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

4,829.66 131,810.10

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

4,829.66 126,980.44
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7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE

07/12/14
PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

5,056.14 132,036.58

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

5,056.15 137,092.73

1-502-000-50100-00 GF Town Clerk  Compensation Ending Balance 14,941.95 4,829.66 137,092.73
1-502-000-50101-00 GF Town Clerk  Overtime Beginning Balance 2,847.71

7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE
07/12/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

72.71 2,920.42

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

36.36 2,956.78

1-502-000-50101-00 GF Town Clerk  Overtime Ending Balance 109.07 0.00 2,956.78
1-502-000-50102-00 GF Town Clerk  FICA-ER Beginning Balance 9,778.08

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

367.53 10,145.61

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

367.53 9,778.08

7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE
07/12/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

390.39 10,168.47

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

387.64 10,556.11

1-502-000-50102-00 GF Town Clerk  FICA-ER Ending Balance 1,145.56 367.53 10,556.11
1-502-000-50103-00 GF Town Clerk  Workers Comp Beginning Balance 15,388.07

7/31/2014 G/L 586 PREPAID To record prepaid insurance for the
month

236.38 15,624.45

8/06/2014 A/P 2116359-72
814

CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS
INSURANCE
INSTALLMENT PREMIUM

1,794.20 17,418.65

1-502-000-50103-00 GF Town Clerk  Workers Comp Ending Balance 2,030.58 0.00 17,418.65
1-502-000-50104-00 GF Town Clerk  Pension Beginning Balance 11,172.61
1-502-000-50104-00 GF Town Clerk  Pension Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 11,172.61
1-502-000-50105-00 GF Town Clerk  Health Ins Beginning Balance 15,832.06

7/16/2014 A/P 1418500072
01

CareFirst BC/BS DC
8/1/14-8/31/14

1,242.00 17,074.06

7/30/2014 A/P MET71614 METLIFE-GROUP BENEFITS
INSURANCE COVERAGE

159.96 17,234.02

7/31/2014 G/L 586 PREPAID To record prepaid insurance for the
month

108.33 17,342.35

8/13/2014 A/P 1421700013
06

CareFirst BC/BS DC
9/1/14-9/30/14 COVERAGE

1,242.00 18,584.35

1-502-000-50105-00 GF Town Clerk  Health Ins Ending Balance 2,752.29 0.00 18,584.35
1-502-000-50200-00 GF Town Clerk  Utilities Beginning Balance 3,853.07

7/16/2014 A/P 0847350-7-1
4

Washington Suburban Sant. Comm
4229 EDMONSTON RD

11.94 3,865.01

7/16/2014 A/P 2579431-7-1
4

Washington Suburban Sant. Comm
4229 EDMONSTON RD

75.03 3,940.04

7/30/2014 A/P WG1014422
9

Washington Gas
4229 EDMONSTON RD

10.87 3,950.91

8/20/2014 A/P WG8814422
9

Washington Gas
4229 EDMONSTON RD

13.10 3,964.01

1-502-000-50200-00 GF Town Clerk  Utilities Ending Balance 110.94 0.00 3,964.01
1-502-000-50201-00 GF Town Clerk  Telephone Beginning Balance 403.44

7/02/2014 A/P VER622145
257

VERIZON
301 927-5257

38.14 441.58

7/30/2014 A/P VER722145
257

VERIZON
301 927-5257

38.91 480.49

1-502-000-50201-00 GF Town Clerk  Telephone Ending Balance 77.05 0.00 480.49
1-502-000-50202-07 GF Town Clerk  Wireless Communications Beginning Balance 960.00

7/30/2014 A/P PM72914 McAULEY, PATRICIA A.
JULY 2014 CELL PHONE

80.00 1,040.00

1-502-000-50202-07 GF Town Clerk  Wireless Communications Ending Balance 80.00 0.00 1,040.00
1-502-000-50203-00 GF Town Clerk  Postage Beginning Balance 1,571.40
1-502-000-50203-00 GF Town Clerk  Postage Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 1,571.40
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1-502-000-50204-00 GF Town Clerk  Office Supplies Beginning Balance 6,245.50
8/06/2014 A/P 8030637483 STAPLES ADVANTAGE

OFFICE SUPPLIES
15.49 6,260.99

1-502-000-50204-00 GF Town Clerk  Office Supplies Ending Balance 15.49 0.00 6,260.99
1-502-000-50205-00 GF Town Clerk  Equipment Lease Beginning Balance 9,461.60

7/09/2014 A/P 13917258 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CONTRACT FOR COPIER MACHINES

229.00 9,690.60

7/16/2014 A/P 670401 UNITED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES
MAINT CONTRACT FOR COPIER
MACHINES

585.55 10,276.15

8/13/2014 A/P 14006580 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CONTRACT FOR COPIER MACHINES

229.00 10,505.15

8/20/2014 A/P 679080 UNITED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES
MAINT CONTRACT FOR COPIER
MACHINES

585.55 11,090.70

1-502-000-50205-00 GF Town Clerk  Equipment Lease Ending Balance 1,629.10 0.00 11,090.70
1-502-000-50207-00 GF Town Clerk  Travel Beginning Balance 314.77

7/01/2014 A/P 0000126 PETTY CASH ADMIN. 61.29 376.06
1-502-000-50207-00 GF Town Clerk  Travel Ending Balance 61.29 0.00 376.06
1-502-000-50211-00 GF Town Clerk  Membership Beginning Balance 50.00
1-502-000-50211-00 GF Town Clerk  Membership Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 50.00
1-502-000-50220-00 GF Town Clerk  Flowers Beginning Balance 1,125.34

7/09/2014 A/P 004922 KAREN'S OF CALVERT FLORIST & G
FLOWERS FOR J. O'NEIL

62.95 1,188.29

8/06/2014 A/P 004998 KAREN'S OF CALVERT FLORIST & G
VACCUM FOR BOSTWICK

212.95 1,401.24

1-502-000-50220-00 GF Town Clerk  Flowers Ending Balance 275.90 0.00 1,401.24
1-502-000-50247-00 GF Town Clerk  Election Costs Beginning Balance 2,430.30
1-502-000-50247-00 GF Town Clerk  Election Costs Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 2,430.30
1-502-000-50251-00 GF Town Clerk  Historic Promotion Beginning Balance 2,500.00

8/06/2014 A/P 504605 A1 UNIFORM SALES, INC.
SHIRT FOR MML BOOTH

156.98 2,656.98

1-502-000-50251-00 GF Town Clerk  Historic Promotion Ending Balance 156.98 0.00 2,656.98
1-502-000-50400-00 GF Town Clerk  Capital Expenditures Beginning Balance 1,098.00
1-502-000-50400-00 GF Town Clerk  Capital Expenditures Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 1,098.00
1-502-107-50200-00 GF Town Clerk Town Hall Utilities Beginning Balance 888.63
1-502-107-50200-00 GF Town Clerk Town Hall Utilities Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 888.63
1-502-108-50200-00 GF Town Clerk Visitor Center Utilities Beginning Balance 5,648.34

7/30/2014 A/P PEP713144
217

PEPCO
4217 EDMONSTON RD

132.09 5,780.43

8/13/2014 A/P WSSC71014Washington Suburban Sant. Comm
4217 EDMONSTON RD

62.84 5,843.27

1-502-108-50200-00 GF Town Clerk Visitor Center Utilities Ending Balance 194.93 0.00 5,843.27
1-503-000-50100-00 GF Town Administrator  Compensation Beginning Balance 122,235.10

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

4,701.35 126,936.45

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

4,701.35 122,235.10

7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE
07/12/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

4,940.65 127,175.75

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

4,940.65 132,116.40

1-503-000-50100-00 GF Town Administrator  Compensation Ending Balance 14,582.65 4,701.35 132,116.40
1-503-000-50102-00 GF Town Administrator  FICA-ER Beginning Balance 8,980.64

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

359.66 9,340.30

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

359.66 8,980.64

7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE
07/12/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

377.96 9,358.60
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7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE

07/26/14
PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

377.96 9,736.56

1-503-000-50102-00 GF Town Administrator  FICA-ER Ending Balance 1,115.58 359.66 9,736.56
1-503-000-50103-00 GF Town Administrator  Workers Comp Beginning Balance 7,757.52

7/31/2014 G/L 586 PREPAID To record prepaid insurance for the
month

187.93 7,945.45

8/06/2014 A/P 2116359-72
814

CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS
INSURANCE
INSTALLMENT PREMIUM

1,076.52 9,021.97

1-503-000-50103-00 GF Town Administrator  Workers Comp Ending Balance 1,264.45 0.00 9,021.97
1-503-000-50104-00 GF Town Administrator  Pension Beginning Balance 10,883.28
1-503-000-50104-00 GF Town Administrator  Pension Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 10,883.28
1-503-000-50201-00 GF Town Administrator  Telephone Beginning Balance 7,085.55

7/02/2014 A/P VER221419
43

VERIZON
301 277-1943

648.19 7,733.74

7/16/2014 A/P 6392801427 AT&T
STATE CALLING SERVICE

11.63 7,745.37

7/30/2014 A/P VER722141
943

VERIZON
301 277-1943

656.37 8,401.74

8/13/2014 A/P 6392802303 AT&T
STATE CALLING SERVICE

16.88 8,418.62

1-503-000-50201-00 GF Town Administrator  Telephone Ending Balance 1,333.07 0.00 8,418.62
1-503-000-50204-00 GF Town Administrator  Office Supplies Beginning Balance 283.38
1-503-000-50204-00 GF Town Administrator  Office Supplies Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 283.38
1-503-000-50206-00 GF Town Administrator  Fuel Beginning Balance 1,005.19

7/02/2014 A/P CT-0508405 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK
FUEL

86.15 1,091.34

8/06/2014 A/P CT-0519962 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK
FUEL

123.43 1,214.77

1-503-000-50206-00 GF Town Administrator  Fuel Ending Balance 209.58 0.00 1,214.77
1-503-000-50206-06 GF Fuel Beginning Balance 77.38
1-503-000-50206-06 GF Fuel Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 77.38
1-503-000-50209-00 GF Town Administrator  Contractual Services Beginning Balance 27,060.47

7/09/2014 A/P JUL 14-035 NOW TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
IT WORK

8,144.52 35,204.99

8/13/2014 A/P AUG14-021 NOW TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
IT WORK

4,367.27 39,572.26

1-503-000-50209-00 GF Town Administrator  Contractual Services Ending Balance 12,511.79 0.00 39,572.26
1-503-000-50210-00 GF Town Administrator Professional Development Beginning Balance 422.00
1-503-000-50210-00 GF Town Administrator Professional Development Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 422.00
1-503-000-50231-00 GF Town Administrator  Business Meetings Beginning Balance 40.00

7/01/2014 A/P 0000126 PETTY CASH ADMIN. 11.88 51.88
1-503-000-50231-00 GF Town Administrator  Business Meetings Ending Balance 11.88 0.00 51.88
1-503-000-50258-00 GF Town Administrator  Legal Beginning Balance 29,299.26

7/09/2014 A/P 1679 KARPINSKI, COLARESI & KARP
INTERIM BILLING

575.10 29,874.36

8/06/2014 A/P 1740 KARPINSKI, COLARESI & KARP
INTERIM BILLING

476.70 30,351.06

1-503-000-50258-00 GF Town Administrator  Legal Ending Balance 1,051.80 0.00 30,351.06
1-503-000-50259-00 GF Town Administrator  Advertising Beginning Balance 3,386.36
1-503-000-50259-00 GF Town Administrator  Advertising Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 3,386.36
1-503-000-50260-00 GF Town Administrator  Cable Supplies Beginning Balance (177.03)

7/09/2014 A/P SUN62514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
MML/EQUIPMENT

177.03 (354.06)

8/06/2014 A/P SUN72514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
TRAVEL/TNI

105.07 (248.99)

1-503-000-50260-00 GF Town Administrator  Cable Supplies Ending Balance 105.07 177.03 (248.99)
1-503-000-50262-00 GF Town Administrator  Newsletter Production Beginning Balance 5,825.00

7/09/2014 A/P UPS62014 SOUTHERN MARYLAND
ANNUAL BULK PERMIT FEE #213

220.00 6,045.00

7/09/2014 A/P UPS7914 SOUTHERN MARYLAND
POSTAGE NEWSLETTERS

1,000.00 7,045.00
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7/16/2014 A/P 71081 TRAIN PRINTING COMP.

NEWSLETTERS
1,535.00 8,580.00

1-503-000-50262-00 GF Town Administrator  Newsletter Production Ending Balance 2,755.00 0.00 8,580.00
1-503-000-50400-00 GF Town Administrator  Capital Expenditures Beginning Balance 46,259.50

8/06/2014 A/P SUN72514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
TRAVEL/TNI

1,622.14 47,881.64

1-503-000-50400-00 GF Town Administrator  Capital Expenditures Ending Balance 1,622.14 0.00 47,881.64
1-503-105-50269-00 GF Community Iniatives Beginning Balance 1,000.00
1-503-105-50269-00 GF Community Iniatives Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
1-503-133-50259-00 GF Advertising Beginning Balance 72.00
1-503-133-50259-00 GF Advertising Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 72.00
1-503-135-50278-00 GF Town Administrator Grant Expense Beginning Balance 296,803.65
1-503-135-50278-00 GF Town Administrator Grant Expense Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 296,803.65
1-503-136-50278-00 GF Grant Expense Beginning Balance 118,598.15
1-503-136-50278-00 GF Grant Expense Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 118,598.15
1-503-137-50278-00 GF Grant Expense Beginning Balance 23,916.92
1-503-137-50278-00 GF Grant Expense Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 23,916.92
1-503-137-50400-00 GF Capital Expenditures Beginning Balance 29,895.00
1-503-137-50400-00 GF Capital Expenditures Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 29,895.00
1-503-138-50278-00 GF Grant Expense Beginning Balance 1,365.00
1-503-138-50278-00 GF Grant Expense Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 1,365.00
1-503-138-50400-00 GF Capital Expenditures Beginning Balance 121,000.00
1-503-138-50400-00 GF Capital Expenditures Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 121,000.00
1-503-142-50278-00 GF Grant Expense Beginning Balance 145,760.88

7/02/2014 A/P 5959-EA EDGE ENERGY
WILLIAM CLARKE PO 14-7471

100.00 145,860.88

7/02/2014 A/P 5961-EA EDGE ENERGY
DARIUS JACKSON PO 14-7471

100.00 145,960.88

7/02/2014 A/P 5967-EA EDGE ENERGY
ANGELA HARRIS PO 14-7471

100.00 146,060.88

7/02/2014 A/P 5975-EA EDGE ENERGY
TONECIA MCMILLIAN PO 14-7471

100.00 146,160.88

7/02/2014 A/P 5976-EA EDGE ENERGY
CAROLYN BROWN PO 14-7471

100.00 146,260.88

7/02/2014 A/P 5977-EA EDGE ENERGY
KENNY BRYANT PO 14-7471

100.00 146,360.88

7/09/2014 A/P 5883 EDGE ENERGY
DARRELL GOODWIN PO14-7471

7,793.49 154,154.37

7/09/2014 A/P 5909 EDGE ENERGY
BETINA ROBERTS PO14-7471

4,737.95 158,892.32

7/09/2014 A/P 6002-EA EDGE ENERGY
RACHEL CICERO PO14-7471

100.00 158,992.32

7/09/2014 A/P 6009-EA EDGE ENERGY
MARILYN MOWATT PO 14-7471

100.00 159,092.32

7/09/2014 A/P 6010-EA EDGE ENERGY
FRANTZ DEETJEN PO14-7471

100.00 159,192.32

7/09/2014 A/P 6011-EA EDGE ENERGY
SHERRY SAN MIGUEL PO14-7471

100.00 159,292.32

7/09/2014 A/P 6013-EA EDGE ENERGY
SYBIL BROWN PO14-7471

100.00 159,392.32

7/16/2014 A/P 2014-007 MILLER, ALISON
PROJECT MANAGEMENT MEA LMI

952.94 160,345.26

7/16/2014 A/P 5850 EDGE ENERGY
DONALD ALLEN PO#14-7471

3,063.95 163,409.21

7/16/2014 A/P 6015-EA EDGE ENERGY
SUSAN BRUNER PO#14-7471

100.00 163,509.21

7/16/2014 A/P 6022-EA EDGE ENERGY
SUSAN MCCUTCHEN PO#14-7471

100.00 163,609.21

7/16/2014 A/P 6026-EA EDGE ENERGY
SHEILA BUTLER PO#14-7471

100.00 163,709.21

7/16/2014 A/P 6030-EA EDGE ENERGY
LAVERN HAEFELE PO#14-7471

100.00 163,809.21

7/16/2014 A/P 6031-EA EDGE ENERGY
STEPH BREWER PO#14-7471

100.00 163,909.21
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7/16/2014 A/P 6033-EA EDGE ENERGY

CARL DODD PO#14-7471
100.00 164,009.21

7/16/2014 A/P 6035-EA EDGE ENERGY
LEE BENNETT PO#14-7471

100.00 164,109.21

7/16/2014 A/P 6036-EA EDGE ENERGY
WENDELL MCALLISTER PO#14-7471

100.00 164,209.21

7/16/2014 A/P 6041-EA EDGE ENERGY
TANYA MOORE PO#14-7471

100.00 164,309.21

7/16/2014 A/P 6042-EA EDGE ENERGY
MARY DEAN PO#14-7471

100.00 164,409.21

7/16/2014 A/P 6043-EA EDGE ENERGY
SUSIE STEVENS PO#14-7471

100.00 164,509.21

7/16/2014 A/P 6046-EA EDGE ENERGY
KAREN C FORD PO#14-7471

100.00 164,609.21

7/16/2014 A/P 6049-EA EDGE ENERGY
ETHEL LANGSTON PO#14-7471

100.00 164,709.21

7/16/2014 A/P 6050-EA EDGE ENERGY
CELESTINE BALDWIN PO#14-7471

100.00 164,809.21

7/16/2014 A/P 6051-EA EDGE ENERGY
ANDERSON RICE PO#14-7471

100.00 164,909.21

7/16/2014 A/P 6053-EA EDGE ENERGY
TERESA JOHNSON PO#14-7471

100.00 165,009.21

7/16/2014 A/P 81 Green reVisions, LLC
PROJECT MARKETING GRANT
2014-07-331S1

1,000.00 166,009.21

7/30/2014 A/P 2014-008 MILLER, ALISON
PROJECT MANAGEMENT
2014-07-331S1

1,052.94 167,062.15

7/30/2014 A/P 5943 EDGE ENERGY
TONY  DURNBAUGH PO#14-7471

7,749.98 174,812.13

7/30/2014 A/P 5956 EDGE ENERGY
RALPH HAMILTON PO#14-7471

5,708.77 180,520.90

7/30/2014 A/P 5961 EDGE ENERGY
DARIUS JACKSON PO#14-7471

1,814.24 182,335.14

7/30/2014 A/P 6060-EA EDGE ENERGY
REBECCA WILLIAMS PO#14-7471

100.00 182,435.14

7/30/2014 A/P 6081-EA EDGE ENERGY
ANELIA LEYNES PO#14-7471

100.00 182,535.14

7/30/2014 A/P 6086-EA EDGE ENERGY
JACKIE JACKSON- PO#14-7471

100.00 182,635.14

7/30/2014 A/P 6091-EA EDGE ENERGY
CHANEL KOPECKY PO#14-7471

100.00 182,735.14

7/30/2014 A/P 6093-EA EDGE ENERGY
DAHLIA HARDING PO#14-7471

100.00 182,835.14

7/30/2014 A/P 6094-EA EDGE ENERGY
MICHELLE CAVANAUGH PO#14-7471

100.00 182,935.14

7/30/2014 A/P 6095-EA EDGE ENERGY
JENNIFER BRATTON PO#14-7471

100.00 183,035.14

7/30/2014 A/P 6096-EA EDGE ENERGY
JESSICA JONES PO#14-7471

100.00 183,135.14

7/30/2014 A/P 6099-EA EDGE ENERGY
MAVI JONES PO#14-7471

100.00 183,235.14

7/30/2014 A/P 6101-EA EDGE ENERGY
CHARLES PULLIAM PO#14-7471

100.00 183,335.14

7/30/2014 A/P 6107-EA EDGE ENERGY
ELSA MOMENT PO#14-7471

100.00 183,435.14

7/30/2014 A/P 6109-EA EDGE ENERGY
TARA PALMER PO#14-7471

100.00 183,535.14

7/30/2014 A/P 6112-EA EDGE ENERGY
CRYSTAL DIXON PO#14-7471

100.00 183,635.14

7/30/2014 A/P 6114-EA EDGE ENERGY
PATRICIA MOORE PO#14-7471

100.00 183,735.14

7/30/2014 A/P 6118-EA EDGE ENERGY
JOCELYN ROUTE PO#14-7471

100.00 183,835.14

7/30/2014 A/P 6135-EA EDGE ENERGY
OLIVER GRIFFIN PO#14-7471

100.00 183,935.14

7/30/2014 A/P 82 Green reVisions, LLC
PROJECT MARKETING 2014-07-331SI

1,000.00 184,935.14
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8/06/2014 A/P 5824 EDGE ENERGY

RANDY COLE PO#14-7471
6,347.24 191,282.38

8/06/2014 A/P 5893 EDGE ENERGY
TALEETA DIXON PO#14-7471

7,600.00 198,882.38

8/06/2014 A/P 5914 EDGE ENERGY
DERRICK & NATASHA MASSIE

4,373.77 203,256.15

8/06/2014 A/P 5936 EDGE ENERGY
DAVID F. LOTHIAN PO#14-7471

8,000.00 211,256.15

8/06/2014 A/P 5949 EDGE ENERGY
DOROTHY SPEIGHT PO#14-7471

4,996.79 216,252.94

8/06/2014 A/P 6142-EA EDGE ENERGY
SUELLEN DAY PO#14-7471

100.00 216,352.94

8/06/2014 A/P 6148-EA EDGE ENERGY
MARY MCKOY PO#14-7471

100.00 216,452.94

8/06/2014 A/P 6152-EA EDGE ENERGY
ORETHA JONES PO#14-7471

100.00 216,552.94

8/06/2014 A/P 6166-EA EDGE ENERGY
EMMA TILLMAN PO#14-7471

100.00 216,652.94

8/06/2014 A/P 6168-EA EDGE ENERGY
JUANITA WILSON PO#14-7471

100.00 216,752.94

8/06/2014 A/P 6169-EA EDGE ENERGY
CLARA BONILLA PO#14-7471

100.00 216,852.94

8/06/2014 A/P 6173-EA EDGE ENERGY
JACQUELINE LITTLE PO#14-7471

100.00 216,952.94

8/06/2014 A/P 6177-EA EDGE ENERGY
PATRICIA BRISCOTT PO#14-7471

100.00 217,052.94

8/13/2014 A/P 2014-009 MILLER, ALISON
MEA GRANT 2014-07-331S1

1,052.94 218,105.88

8/13/2014 A/P 6022 EDGE ENERGY
SUSAN MCCUTCHEON PO14-7471

4,660.73 222,766.61

8/13/2014 A/P 6046 EDGE ENERGY
KAREN C FORD PO14-7471 MEA

4,700.24 227,466.85

8/13/2014 A/P 6181-EA EDGE ENERGY
TANISHA JENNINGS PO14-7471

100.00 227,566.85

8/13/2014 A/P 6182-EA EDGE ENERGY
CLIFFORD THOMAS PO14-7471 MEA

100.00 227,666.85

8/13/2014 A/P 6186-EA EDGE ENERGY
PAULETTE HAMILTON PO14-7471
MEA

100.00 227,766.85

8/13/2014 A/P 6192-EA EDGE ENERGY
PATRICIA DIXON PO14-7471 MEA

100.00 227,866.85

8/13/2014 A/P 83 Green reVisions, LLC
PROJECT MARKETING EALY
AUGUST 2014

1,000.00 228,866.85

8/20/2014 A/P 5917 EDGE ENERGY
PASQUALE RICCHIUTO PO14-7471

6,550.23 235,417.08

8/20/2014 A/P 6199-EA EDGE ENERGY
BETTY NEAL-CARTER PO14-7471

100.00 235,517.08

8/20/2014 A/P 6202-EA EDGE ENERGY
ELIZABETH ANDERSON PO14-7471

100.00 235,617.08

8/20/2014 A/P 6203-EA EDGE ENERGY
JO CHELLIS PO14-7471

100.00 235,717.08

8/20/2014 A/P 6204-EA EDGE ENERGY
BRENDA SMITH PO14-7471

100.00 235,817.08

8/20/2014 A/P 6211-EA EDGE ENERGY
SANDRA CROSS PO14-7471

100.00 235,917.08

1-503-142-50278-00 GF Grant Expense Ending Balance 90,156.20 0.00 235,917.08
1-503-143-50278-00 GF Grant Expense Beginning Balance 0.00

7/30/2014 A/P 4539DAY GREGORY REAL ESTATE SERVICES
ZEOLA DAY PO#14-7487

400.00 400.00

8/06/2014 A/P 3713DAY GREGORY REAL ESTATE SERVICES
SUELLEN DAY PO#14-7487

400.00 800.00

8/06/2014 A/P 5824-CL EDGE ENERGY
RANDY COL.E PO#14-7511

7,385.00 8,185.00

8/06/2014 A/P 5893-CL EDGE ENERGY
TALEETA DIXON PO#14-7511

7,110.99 15,295.99
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8/06/2014 A/P 5914-CL EDGE ENERGY

DERRICK MASSEY PO#14-7511
924.72 16,220.71

1-503-143-50278-00 GF Grant Expense Ending Balance 16,220.71 0.00 16,220.71
1-505-000-50100-00 GF Finance  Compensation Beginning Balance 142,395.27

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

5,451.00 147,846.27

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

5,451.00 142,395.27

7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE
07/12/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

5,686.77 148,082.04

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

5,686.76 153,768.80

1-505-000-50100-00 GF Finance  Compensation Ending Balance 16,824.53 5,451.00 153,768.80
1-505-000-50102-00 GF Finance  FICA-ER Beginning Balance 10,819.71

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

416.26 11,235.97

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

416.26 10,819.71

7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE
07/12/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

434.28 11,253.99

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

434.29 11,688.28

1-505-000-50102-00 GF Finance  FICA-ER Ending Balance 1,284.83 416.26 11,688.28
1-505-000-50103-00 GF Finance  Workers Comp Beginning Balance 14,494.35

7/31/2014 G/L 586 PREPAID To record prepaid insurance for the
month

233.86 14,728.21

8/06/2014 A/P 2116359-72
814

CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS
INSURANCE
INSTALLMENT PREMIUM

2,153.04 16,881.25

1-505-000-50103-00 GF Finance  Workers Comp Ending Balance 2,386.90 0.00 16,881.25
1-505-000-50104-00 GF Finance  Pension Beginning Balance 12,593.15
1-505-000-50104-00 GF Finance  Pension Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 12,593.15
1-505-000-50105-00 GF Finance  Health Ins Beginning Balance 18,587.07

7/16/2014 A/P 1418500072
01

CareFirst BC/BS DC
8/1/14-8/31/14

1,554.00 20,141.07

7/30/2014 A/P MET71614 METLIFE-GROUP BENEFITS
INSURANCE COVERAGE

129.74 20,270.81

8/13/2014 A/P 1421700013
06

CareFirst BC/BS DC
9/1/14-9/30/14 COVERAGE

1,554.00 21,824.81

1-505-000-50105-00 GF Finance  Health Ins Ending Balance 3,237.74 0.00 21,824.81
1-505-000-50202-08 GF Finance  Wireless Communications Beginning Balance 960.00

7/30/2014 A/P TJ72914 JACKSON, TERRY V
JULY 2014 CELL PHONE

80.00 1,040.00

1-505-000-50202-08 GF Finance  Wireless Communications Ending Balance 80.00 0.00 1,040.00
1-505-000-50203-00 GF Finance  Postage Beginning Balance 107.81
1-505-000-50203-00 GF Finance  Postage Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 107.81
1-505-000-50204-00 GF Finance  Office Supplies Beginning Balance 2,982.47

7/09/2014 A/P 2246 TUXEDO PRESS
ENVELOPES

44.00 3,026.47

7/09/2014 A/P SUN62514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
MML/EQUIPMENT

279.99 3,306.46

8/06/2014 A/P 8030637483 STAPLES ADVANTAGE
OFFICE SUPPLIES

53.38 3,359.84

1-505-000-50204-00 GF Finance  Office Supplies Ending Balance 377.37 0.00 3,359.84
1-505-000-50207-00 GF Finance  Travel Beginning Balance 96.98

7/09/2014 A/P SUN62514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
MML/EQUIPMENT

50.00 146.98

7/09/2014 A/P SUN62514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
MML/EQUIPMENT

50.00 96.98

1-505-000-50207-00 GF Finance  Travel Ending Balance 50.00 50.00 96.98
1-505-000-50209-00 GF Finance  Contractual Services Beginning Balance 1,135.00

7/09/2014 A/P 14551 COBRA-CARE ADVISORS, INC.
ADMIN. SERVICE JUNE 2014

32.25 1,167.25
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7/09/2014 A/P SUN62514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD

MML/EQUIPMENT
20.97 1,188.22

8/20/2014 A/P 14699 COBRA-CARE ADVISORS, INC.
ADMIN. SERVICES JUL-2014

42.57 1,230.79

1-505-000-50209-00 GF Finance  Contractual Services Ending Balance 95.79 0.00 1,230.79
1-505-000-50210-00 GF Finance  Professional Development Beginning Balance 1,303.76

8/06/2014 A/P SUN72514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
TRAVEL/TNI

40.00 1,343.76

1-505-000-50210-00 GF Finance  Professional Development Ending Balance 40.00 0.00 1,343.76
1-505-000-50211-00 GF Finance  Membership Beginning Balance 160.00

8/06/2014 A/P SUN72514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
TRAVEL/TNI

35.00 195.00

1-505-000-50211-00 GF Finance  Membership Ending Balance 35.00 0.00 195.00
1-505-000-50245-00 GF Finance  Liability Insurance Beginning Balance 4,919.90

7/09/2014 A/P 111722 LOCAL GOVT. INS. TRUST
FY2015

7,410.00 12,329.90

7/31/2014 G/L 586 PREPAID To record prepaid insurance for the
month

158.00 12,487.90

1-505-000-50245-00 GF Finance  Liability Insurance Ending Balance 7,568.00 0.00 12,487.90
1-505-000-50254-00 GF Finance  Payroll Service Beginning Balance 4,007.32

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

156.67 4,163.99

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

156.67 4,007.32

7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE
07/12/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

196.67 4,203.99

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

156.67 4,360.66

1-505-000-50254-00 GF Finance  Payroll Service Ending Balance 510.01 156.67 4,360.66
1-505-000-50255-00 GF Finance  Bank Charges Beginning Balance 3,593.32

7/21/2014 A/P Service Charge 271.92 3,865.24
7/31/2014 A/P Service Charge 23.00 3,888.24

1-505-000-50255-00 GF Finance  Bank Charges Ending Balance 294.92 0.00 3,888.24
1-505-000-50256-00 GF Finance  Audit Beginning Balance 15,499.65

7/09/2014 A/P 10831 LINDSEY & ASSOCIATES, LLC
AUDIT

2,258.50 17,758.15

7/30/2014 A/P 10865 LINDSEY & ASSOCIATES, LLC
2014 AUDIT

1,855.75 19,613.90

8/13/2014 A/P 10903 LINDSEY & ASSOCIATES, LLC
AUDIT 2014

2,850.00 22,463.90

8/20/2014 A/P 10938 LINDSEY & ASSOCIATES, LLC
2014 YEAR END AUDIT

2,915.88 25,379.78

1-505-000-50256-00 GF Finance  Audit Ending Balance 9,880.13 0.00 25,379.78
1-505-000-50257-00 GF Finance  Software Contract Beginning Balance 4,790.96
1-505-000-50257-00 GF Finance  Software Contract Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 4,790.96
1-505-000-50265-00 GF Finance  Principal Beginning Balance 108,981.07

7/09/2014 A/P SUN7714 SUNTRUST
PRINCIPAL ONLY LOAN #475395-42

22,467.00 131,448.07

1-505-000-50265-00 GF Finance  Principal Ending Balance 22,467.00 0.00 131,448.07
1-505-000-50266-00 GF Finance  Interest Beginning Balance 30,612.82
1-505-000-50266-00 GF Finance  Interest Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 30,612.82
1-505-000-50274-00 GF Finance  Environmental Insurance Beginning Balance 5,903.64

7/31/2014 G/L 586 PREPAID To record prepaid insurance for the
month

491.97 6,395.61

1-505-000-50274-00 GF Finance  Environmental Insurance Ending Balance 491.97 0.00 6,395.61
1-505-000-50276-00 GF Finance Bad Debt Expense Beginning Balance 28,962.81

7/31/2014 G/L 588 RECLASS To record bad debt expense for the
month

1,134.85 30,097.66

1-505-000-50276-00 GF Finance Bad Debt Expense Ending Balance 1,134.85 0.00 30,097.66
1-505-000-50400-00 GF Finance  Capital Expenditures Beginning Balance 4,504.50

8/13/2014 A/P 498 NPO RESOURCES CORP.
FEES, TAXES

2,800.00 7,304.50

1-505-000-50400-00 GF Finance  Capital Expenditures Ending Balance 2,800.00 0.00 7,304.50
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1-505-102-50245-00 GF Liability Insurance Beginning Balance 3,434.00
1-505-102-50245-00 GF Liability Insurance Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 3,434.00
1-508-000-50100-00 GF Code Enforcement  Compensation Beginning Balance 155,415.67

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

3,701.92 159,117.59

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

3,701.92 155,415.67

1-508-000-50100-00 GF Code Enforcement  Compensation Ending Balance 3,701.92 3,701.92 155,415.67
1-508-000-50101-00 GF Code Enforcement  Overtime Beginning Balance 5,486.63
1-508-000-50101-00 GF Code Enforcement  Overtime Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 5,486.63
1-508-000-50102-00 GF Code Enforcement  FICA-ER Beginning Balance 12,108.81

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

279.56 12,388.37

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

279.56 12,108.81

1-508-000-50102-00 GF Code Enforcement  FICA-ER Ending Balance 279.56 279.56 12,108.81
1-508-000-50103-00 GF Code Enforcement  Workers Comp Beginning Balance 17,500.87
1-508-000-50103-00 GF Code Enforcement  Workers Comp Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 17,500.87
1-508-000-50104-00 GF Code Enforcement  Pension Beginning Balance 16,538.71
1-508-000-50104-00 GF Code Enforcement  Pension Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 16,538.71
1-508-000-50105-00 GF Code Enforcement  Health Ins Beginning Balance 23,665.56

7/04/2014 G/L 598 RECLASS To reclass health insurance exp to
correct dept

1,554.00 22,111.56

7/16/2014 A/P 1418500072
01

CareFirst BC/BS DC
8/1/14-8/31/14

1,554.00 23,665.56

7/16/2014 G/L 599 RECLASS To reclass dental insurance exp to
correct dept

129.74 23,535.82

7/30/2014 A/P MET71614 METLIFE-GROUP BENEFITS
INSURANCE COVERAGE

129.74 23,665.56

1-508-000-50105-00 GF Code Enforcement  Health Ins Ending Balance 1,683.74 1,683.74 23,665.56
1-508-000-50204-00 GF Code Enforcement  Office Supplies Beginning Balance 500.09
1-508-000-50204-00 GF Code Enforcement  Office Supplies Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 500.09
1-508-000-50214-00 GF Code Enforcement  Uniforms Beginning Balance 960.00

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

80.00 1,040.00

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

80.00 960.00

1-508-000-50214-00 GF Code Enforcement  Uniforms Ending Balance 80.00 80.00 960.00
1-508-000-50400-00 GF  Code Enforcement Capital Expenditures Beginning Balance 2,196.96
1-508-000-50400-00 GF  Code Enforcement Capital Expenditures Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 2,196.96
1-601-000-50100-00 GF Public Safety  Compensation Beginning Balance 1,280,915.62

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

50,683.31 1,331,598.93

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

50,683.31 1,280,915.62

7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE
07/12/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

3,935.47 1,284,851.09

7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE
07/12/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

55,458.04 1,340,309.13

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

51,421.73 1,391,730.86

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

3,935.47 1,395,666.33

1-601-000-50100-00 GF Public Safety  Compensation Ending Balance 165,434.02 50,683.31 1,395,666.33
1-601-000-50101-00 GF Public Safety  Overtime Beginning Balance 181,848.22

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

3,157.02 185,005.24

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

3,157.02 181,848.22
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7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE

07/12/14
PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

287.46 182,135.68

7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE
07/12/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

7,423.39 189,559.07

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

368.95 189,928.02

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

8,140.35 198,068.37

1-601-000-50101-00 GF Public Safety  Overtime Ending Balance 19,377.17 3,157.02 198,068.37
1-601-000-50102-00 GF Public Safety  FICA-ER Beginning Balance 109,255.17

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

4,010.01 113,265.18

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

4,010.01 109,255.17

7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE
07/12/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

319.40 109,574.57

7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE
07/12/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

4,701.67 114,276.24

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

4,660.05 118,936.29

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

325.62 119,261.91

1-601-000-50102-00 GF Public Safety  FICA-ER Ending Balance 14,016.75 4,010.01 119,261.91
1-601-000-50103-00 GF Public Safety  Workers Comp Beginning Balance 149,145.88

7/31/2014 G/L 586 PREPAID To record prepaid insurance for the
month

2,615.61 151,761.49

8/06/2014 A/P 2116359-72
814

CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS
INSURANCE
INSTALLMENT PREMIUM

24,401.12 176,162.61

1-601-000-50103-00 GF Public Safety  Workers Comp Ending Balance 27,016.73 0.00 176,162.61
1-601-000-50104-00 GF Public Safety  Pension Beginning Balance 121,202.28
1-601-000-50104-00 GF Public Safety  Pension Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 121,202.28
1-601-000-50105-00 GF Public Safety  Health Ins Beginning Balance 257,508.91

7/04/2014 G/L 598 RECLASS To reclass health insurance exp to
correct dept

1,554.00 259,062.91

7/16/2014 A/P 1418500072
01

CareFirst BC/BS DC
8/1/14-8/31/14

21,485.00 280,547.91

7/16/2014 G/L 599 RECLASS To reclass dental insurance exp to
correct dept

129.74 280,677.65

7/30/2014 A/P MET71614 METLIFE-GROUP BENEFITS
INSURANCE COVERAGE

1,179.24 281,856.89

7/31/2014 G/L 586 PREPAID To record prepaid insurance for the
month

1,625.00 283,481.89

8/13/2014 A/P 1421700013
06

CareFirst BC/BS DC
9/1/14-9/30/14 COVERAGE

24,211.26 307,693.15

1-601-000-50105-00 GF Public Safety  Health Ins Ending Balance 50,184.24 0.00 307,693.15
1-601-000-50108-00 GF Public Safety Employee Incentive Compensation Beginning Balance 1,080.00

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

2,775.82 3,855.82

1-601-000-50108-00 GF Public Safety Employee Incentive Compensation Ending Balance 2,775.82 0.00 3,855.82
1-601-000-50200-00 GF Public Safety  Utilities Beginning Balance 8,710.11

7/16/2014 A/P 0847350-7-1
4

Washington Suburban Sant. Comm
4229 EDMONSTON RD

27.86 8,737.97

7/16/2014 A/P 2579431-7-1
4

Washington Suburban Sant. Comm
4229 EDMONSTON RD

175.08 8,913.05

7/30/2014 A/P WG1014422
9

Washington Gas
4229 EDMONSTON RD

25.38 8,938.43

8/20/2014 A/P WG8814422
9

Washington Gas
4229 EDMONSTON RD

30.55 8,968.98

1-601-000-50200-00 GF Public Safety  Utilities Ending Balance 258.87 0.00 8,968.98
1-601-000-50201-00 GF Public Safety  Telephone Beginning Balance 9,753.36

7/02/2014 A/P BPD-BUSIN
ESS-06-14

AT&T
BUSINESS SERVICE

64.11 9,817.47

7/02/2014 A/P VER623140
400

VERIZON
301 864-0400

521.41 10,338.88
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7/16/2014 A/P 6392801427 AT&T

STATE CALLING SERVICE
9.91 10,348.79

7/16/2014 A/P BPD-5021-0
7-14

VERIZON
301 779-5021

106.54 10,455.33

7/30/2014 A/P BPD-7994-0
7-14

VERIZON
301 699-7994

149.64 10,604.97

7/30/2014 A/P BPD-BUSIN
ESS-07-14

AT&T
BUSINESS SERVICES

71.01 10,675.98

7/30/2014 A/P VER723140
400

VERIZON
301 864-0400

550.25 11,226.23

8/13/2014 A/P 6392802303 AT&T
STATE CALLING SERVICE

13.70 11,239.93

8/13/2014 A/P BPD-5021-0
8-14

VERIZON
301 779-5021

106.66 11,346.59

8/20/2014 A/P BPD-7994-0
8-14

VERIZON
301 699-7994

149.60 11,496.19

1-601-000-50201-00 GF Public Safety  Telephone Ending Balance 1,742.83 0.00 11,496.19
1-601-000-50202-00 GF Public Safety  Wireless Communications Beginning Balance 3,180.07

7/16/2014 A/P 9728042981 VERIZON WIRELESS
MDT'S

453.11 3,633.18

8/13/2014 A/P 9729758567 VERIZON WIRELESS
MDT'S

263.09 3,896.27

1-601-000-50202-00 GF Public Safety  Wireless Communications Ending Balance 716.20 0.00 3,896.27
1-601-000-50202-09 GF Public Safety  Wireless Communications Beginning Balance 960.00

7/30/2014 A/P CO72914 Owens, Charles
JULY 2014 CELL PHONE

80.00 1,040.00

1-601-000-50202-09 GF Public Safety  Wireless Communications Ending Balance 80.00 0.00 1,040.00
1-601-000-50203-00 GF Public Safety  Postage Beginning Balance 1,661.42

7/17/2014 A/P 0000127 PETTY CASH- PD 9.08 1,670.50
7/30/2014 A/P 303071 Maryland Police Supply, Inc.

SHIPPING FOR BADGES TO BE
REFINISHED

12.50 1,683.00

1-601-000-50203-00 GF Public Safety  Postage Ending Balance 21.58 0.00 1,683.00
1-601-000-50204-00 GF Public Safety  Office Supplies Beginning Balance 10,188.52

7/02/2014 A/P ST6714 STAPLES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

495.97 10,684.49

7/09/2014 A/P 053485 SCOTT-MERRIMAN INC.
EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION INDEX
CARDS

197.90 10,882.39

7/17/2014 A/P 0000127 PETTY CASH- PD 9.99 10,892.38
7/30/2014 A/P ST71814 STAPLES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
583.31 11,475.69

1-601-000-50204-00 GF Public Safety  Office Supplies Ending Balance 1,287.17 0.00 11,475.69
1-601-000-50205-00 GF Public Safety  Equipment Lease Beginning Balance 13,763.62

7/09/2014 A/P 13917258 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CONTRACT FOR COPIER MACHINES

229.00 13,992.62

7/16/2014 A/P 670401 UNITED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES
MAINT CONTRACT FOR COPIER
MACHINES

585.55 14,578.17

8/13/2014 A/P 14006580 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CONTRACT FOR COPIER MACHINES

229.00 14,807.17

8/20/2014 A/P 55F1182443 ONE SOURCE IMAGING SOLUTIONS,
MAINT CONTRACT FOR KYOCERA

1,125.11 15,932.28

8/20/2014 A/P 679080 UNITED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES
MAINT CONTRACT FOR COPIER
MACHINES

585.55 16,517.83

1-601-000-50205-00 GF Public Safety  Equipment Lease Ending Balance 2,754.21 0.00 16,517.83
1-601-000-50206-00 GF Public Safety  Fuel Beginning Balance 69,066.48

7/02/2014 A/P CT-0508405 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK
FUEL

6,650.40 75,716.88

8/06/2014 A/P CT-0519962 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK
FUEL

7,215.06 82,931.94

1-601-000-50206-00 GF Public Safety  Fuel Ending Balance 13,865.46 0.00 82,931.94
1-601-000-50208-00 GF Public Safety  Tuition Reimbursement Beginning Balance 3,331.00
1-601-000-50208-00 GF Public Safety  Tuition Reimbursement Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 3,331.00
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1-601-000-50209-00 GF Public Safety  Contractual Services Beginning Balance 8,425.62
7/16/2014 A/P 27673 COMPLUS DATA INNOVATIONS

FLAGGING OF PARKING TICKETS
400.00 8,825.62

7/16/2014 A/P 8600452 Equifax Credit Info Services
CREDIT INFO SERVICE

36.17 8,861.79

8/13/2014 A/P 1012188-20
140731

LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA
MANAGEMENT
INVESTIGATIVE RESEARCH

50.00 8,911.79

8/13/2014 A/P 27866 COMPLUS DATA INNOVATIONS
FLAGGING OF PARKING TICKETS

400.00 9,311.79

8/20/2014 A/P 8653299 Equifax Credit Info Services
CREDIT INFO SERVICE

35.78 9,347.57

1-601-000-50209-00 GF Public Safety  Contractual Services Ending Balance 921.95 0.00 9,347.57
1-601-000-50210-00 GF Public Safety  Professional Development Beginning Balance 7,197.92

7/09/2014 A/P SUN62514 SUNTRUST BANK CREDIT CARD
MML/EQUIPMENT

503.40 7,701.32

8/13/2014 A/P 008013 LOCAL GOVT. INS. TRUST
DRIVER TRAINING SEMINAR FOR
BROWN & LUCIOTTI

50.00 7,751.32

1-601-000-50210-00 GF Public Safety  Professional Development Ending Balance 553.40 0.00 7,751.32
1-601-000-50211-00 GF Membership Beginning Balance 285.00
1-601-000-50211-00 GF Membership Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 285.00
1-601-000-50212-00 GF Public Safety  Vehicle Repair & Maintenance Beginning Balance 45,055.44

7/09/2014 A/P 1430462 C ALBERT TIRE COMPANY
TIRES FOR CRUISERS

1,188.48 46,243.92

7/16/2014 A/P 60275 SCANLAN FLEET SERVICE INC
2007 CHEV. IMPALA REPAIRS

176.00 46,419.92

7/16/2014 A/P 60286 SCANLAN FLEET SERVICE INC
2013 CHEV. IMPALA REPAIR BRAKES

278.00 46,697.92

7/29/2014 A/P 0000131 J.FLYNN- TIRE RIM 207.76 46,905.68
7/30/2014 A/P 01802-5660

28
SAFELITE FULFILLMENT, INC.
REPLACE WINDSHIELD UNIT 8372

74.94 46,980.62

7/30/2014 A/P 13523 McDONALD AUTO BODY WORKS INC
REPAIRS TO UNIT 9750

500.00 47,480.62

7/30/2014 A/P 1393 MONUMENTAL GRAPHICS AND
SIGNS
REPLACE STRIPES ON UNIT 2614

235.00 47,715.62

7/30/2014 A/P 23716 New Design Auto Body, Inc.
REPAIRS TO UNIT 2614

2,002.92 49,718.54

7/30/2014 A/P 23717 New Design Auto Body, Inc.
REPAIRS TO UNIT 2614

1,117.60 50,836.14

7/30/2014 A/P 23718 New Design Auto Body, Inc.
REPAIRS TO UNIT 2614

618.20 51,454.34

7/30/2014 A/P 60288 SCANLAN FLEET SERVICE INC
2012 CHEV. IMPALA- REPAIR AIR
CONDITIONER

883.13 52,337.47

7/30/2014 A/P 60350 SCANLAN FLEET SERVICE INC
2011 CHEV. IMPALA- PM

21.85 52,359.32

7/30/2014 A/P 60457 SCANLAN FLEET SERVICE INC
2010 CHEV. IMPALA- REPLACE
BRAKES

322.44 52,681.76

7/30/2014 A/P 60465 SCANLAN FLEET SERVICE INC
2011 CHEV. IMPALA- BALANCE
TIRES

128.00 52,809.76

7/30/2014 A/P 60499 SCANLAN FLEET SERVICE INC
2013 CHEV. IMPALA- REPLACE
TIRES

174.93 52,984.69

8/06/2014 A/P 13594 McDONALD AUTO BODY WORKS INC
REPAIRS TO UNIT #7437

2,218.60 55,203.29

8/13/2014 A/P 60436 SCANLAN FLEET SERVICE INC
1999 CHEV. TAHOE- REPLACE
HOSES & CASKETS

647.03 55,850.32

8/13/2014 A/P 60478 SCANLAN FLEET SERVICE INC
2013 CHEV. IMPALA- REPLACE
BATTERY

266.13 56,116.45
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8/13/2014 A/P 60534 SCANLAN FLEET SERVICE INC

2010 CHEV. IMPALA- BRAKE
PADS/FAN DELAY

574.05 56,690.50

8/13/2014 A/P 60538 SCANLAN FLEET SERVICE INC
2007 CHEV. IMPALA- ALIGNMENT

327.22 57,017.72

8/20/2014 A/P 60470 SCANLAN FLEET SERVICE INC
2005 FORD VIC. -REPLACE FILTERS

558.41 57,576.13

8/20/2014 A/P 60581 SCANLAN FLEET SERVICE INC
2005 FORD VIC.- REPLACE MODULE

875.88 58,452.01

8/20/2014 A/P 60601 SCANLAN FLEET SERVICE INC
2009 CHEV. IMPALA- REPLACE
BULBS & WIPERS

262.18 58,714.19

8/20/2014 A/P 60676 SCANLAN FLEET SERVICE INC
2010 CHEV. IMPALA- REPLACE
BULBS

36.85 58,751.04

1-601-000-50212-00 GF Public Safety  Vehicle Repair & Maintenance Ending Balance 13,695.60 0.00 58,751.04
1-601-000-50213-00 GF Public Safety  Auto Insurance Beginning Balance 30,230.48

7/09/2014 A/P 111722 LOCAL GOVT. INS. TRUST
FY2015

28,750.00 58,980.48

1-601-000-50213-00 GF Public Safety  Auto Insurance Ending Balance 28,750.00 0.00 58,980.48
1-601-000-50214-00 GF Public Safety  Uniforms Beginning Balance 24,999.71

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

1,187.50 26,187.21

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

1,187.50 24,999.71

8/13/2014 A/P 264853 JIMMIE MUSCATELLO'S
UNIFORM FOR ROWE-BARRERA

883.35 25,883.06

8/20/2014 A/P 002289340 GALLS, LLC
WHISTLES

336.65 26,219.71

1-601-000-50214-00 GF Public Safety  Uniforms Ending Balance 2,407.50 1,187.50 26,219.71
1-601-000-50215-00 GF Public Safety  Uniform Replacement Beginning Balance 160.50
1-601-000-50215-00 GF Public Safety  Uniform Replacement Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 160.50
1-601-000-50216-00 GF Public Safety  Vehicle Body Repair Beginning Balance 15,928.01
1-601-000-50216-00 GF Public Safety  Vehicle Body Repair Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 15,928.01
1-601-000-50217-00 GF Public Safety  Equipment Supplies Beginning Balance 763.64

7/30/2014 A/P 4524 HEART OF THE ANIMAL EQUIPMENT
ANIMAL TRAPS

544.30 1,307.94

1-601-000-50217-00 GF Public Safety  Equipment Supplies Ending Balance 544.30 0.00 1,307.94
1-601-000-50218-00 GF Public Safety  Events Beginning Balance 365.25
1-601-000-50218-00 GF Public Safety  Events Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 365.25
1-601-000-50219-00 GF Public Safety  Safety Supplies Beginning Balance 346.10
1-601-000-50219-00 GF Public Safety  Safety Supplies Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 346.10
1-601-000-50220-00 GF Public Safety  Flowers Beginning Balance 98.49
1-601-000-50220-00 GF Public Safety  Flowers Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 98.49
1-601-000-50221-00 GF Public Safety  Radio Maintenance Contract Beginning Balance 26,924.88
1-601-000-50221-00 GF Public Safety  Radio Maintenance Contract Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 26,924.88
1-601-000-50222-00 GF Public Safety  Telephone Contract Beginning Balance 3,954.32
1-601-000-50222-00 GF Public Safety  Telephone Contract Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 3,954.32
1-601-000-50224-00 GF Public Safety  Weapon Repair & Supplies Beginning Balance 685.71

8/06/2014 A/P 90045 The National Target Co., Inc.
TARGETS FOR THE RANGE

630.40 1,316.11

1-601-000-50224-00 GF Public Safety  Weapon Repair & Supplies Ending Balance 630.40 0.00 1,316.11
1-601-000-50225-00 GF Public Safety  Interoperability Beginning Balance 1,582.50

7/16/2014 A/P 2559382 RACKSPACE EMAIL AND APPS
E-MAIL

42.50 1,625.00

8/20/2014 A/P 2619939 RACKSPACE EMAIL AND APPS
E-MAIL

42.50 1,667.50

1-601-000-50225-00 GF Public Safety  Interoperability Ending Balance 85.00 0.00 1,667.50
1-601-000-50226-00 GF Public Safety  CERT Beginning Balance 45.99
1-601-000-50226-00 GF Public Safety  CERT Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 45.99
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1-601-000-50227-00 GF Public Safety  Data Fees Beginning Balance 1,141.00
7/09/2014 A/P AB4-06-043 DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY & COREC

LOG-ON ID'S
119.00 1,260.00

8/13/2014 A/P AA4-07-043 DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY & COREC
LOG-ON ID'S

119.00 1,379.00

1-601-000-50227-00 GF Public Safety  Data Fees Ending Balance 238.00 0.00 1,379.00
1-601-000-50228-00 GF Public Safety  Recruitment Beginning Balance 8,135.00

7/02/2014 A/P 1534 DR. JACK LEEB
PUBLIC SAFETY PSYCHOLOGICAL

1,250.00 9,385.00

7/30/2014 A/P 14-7502 PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES,LLC
PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXAMINATIONS

1,200.00 10,585.00

7/30/2014 A/P 658503247 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS

1,849.00 12,434.00

1-601-000-50228-00 GF Public Safety  Recruitment Ending Balance 4,299.00 0.00 12,434.00
1-601-000-50229-00 GF Public Safety  Internet Access Beginning Balance 2,527.05

7/16/2014 A/P BPD-COPS-
07-14

VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS
BROAD BAND FOR COPS OFFICE

103.99 2,631.04

7/30/2014 A/P BPD-FIOS-0
7-14

VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS
PD FIOS/INTERNET

114.99 2,746.03

8/20/2014 A/P BPD-COPS-
08-14

VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS
BROADBAND FOR COPS OFFICE

103.99 2,850.02

8/20/2014 A/P BPD-FIOS-0
8-14

VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS
PD FIOS/INTERNET

114.99 2,965.01

1-601-000-50229-00 GF Public Safety  Internet Access Ending Balance 437.96 0.00 2,965.01
1-601-000-50230-00 GF Public Safety  Radar Certification Beginning Balance 225.00
1-601-000-50230-00 GF Public Safety  Radar Certification Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 225.00
1-601-000-50231-00 GF Public Safety  Business Meetings Beginning Balance 56.20
1-601-000-50231-00 GF Public Safety  Business Meetings Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 56.20
1-601-000-50257-00 GF Public Safety  Software Contract Beginning Balance 3,495.00
1-601-000-50257-00 GF Public Safety  Software Contract Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 3,495.00
1-601-000-50269-00 GF Public Safety  Community Iniatives Beginning Balance 660.77
1-601-000-50269-00 GF Public Safety  Community Iniatives Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 660.77
1-601-000-50271-00 GF Public Safety  Equipment Maintenance Beginning Balance 937.08
1-601-000-50271-00 GF Public Safety  Equipment Maintenance Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 937.08
1-601-000-50272-00 GF Public Safety  Computer Maintenance & Supplies Beginning Balance 160.00
1-601-000-50272-00 GF Public Safety  Computer Maintenance & Supplies Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 160.00
1-601-000-50273-00 GF Public Safety  Personal Liability Insurance Beginning Balance 21,262.94

7/09/2014 A/P 111722 LOCAL GOVT. INS. TRUST
FY2015

23,309.80 44,572.74

1-601-000-50273-00 GF Public Safety  Personal Liability Insurance Ending Balance 23,309.80 0.00 44,572.74
1-601-000-50275-00 GF Public Safety Applicant Finger Printing Beginning Balance 1,848.00

7/16/2014 A/P APP-6E-072 CJIS-CR
FINGER PRINTING

70.50 1,918.50

8/20/2014 A/P APP-7E-077 CJIS-CR
FINGER PRINTING

123.00 2,041.50

1-601-000-50275-00 GF Public Safety Applicant Finger Printing Ending Balance 193.50 0.00 2,041.50
1-601-000-50400-00 GF Public Safety  Capital Expenditures Beginning Balance 57,599.53

7/09/2014 A/P 140486 BREKFORD
UPPER TUBE ASSEMBLY FOR E-TIX

720.00 58,319.53

7/09/2014 A/P 140536 BREKFORD
OVER THE SEAT PRINTER
CARRIER/E-YIX

18,440.00 76,759.53

1-601-000-50400-00 GF Public Safety  Capital Expenditures Ending Balance 19,160.00 0.00 76,759.53
1-601-107-50200-00 GF Utilities Beginning Balance 2,073.43
1-601-107-50200-00 GF Utilities Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 2,073.43
1-601-109-50218-00 GF Public Safety National Night Out Events Beginning Balance 4,218.30

7/30/2014 A/P 664592784-
01

Oriental Trading Company
SUPPLIES FOR NNO 2014

83.99 4,302.29

8/04/2014 A/P ES8114-1 ELIZABETH SETON HIGH SCHOOL
NNO

100.00 4,402.29

8/05/2014 A/P 14-7515 JAMES OWENS
DJ NNO 2014

350.00 4,752.29
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8/05/2014 A/P 14-7516 JUMP FOR YOUNGSTERS & ENTER.

ENTERTAINMENT FOR NNO 2014
1,100.00 5,852.29

8/06/2014 A/P 22252 NATW
SUPPLIES FOR NNO 2014

682.66 6,534.95

8/12/2014 C/R 0025928655 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
HUGS THE CLOWN- NNO 2014

100.00 6,434.95

8/13/2014 A/P 135830 Jiffy John, Inc.
PORT-A-JOHN'S FOR NNO 2014

275.00 6,709.95

8/13/2014 A/P IVC0059399 COAST TO COAST SOLUTIONS
SUPPLIES FOR NNO 2014

407.08 7,117.03

8/13/2014 A/P IVC0059400 COAST TO COAST SOLUTIONS
SUPPLIES FOR NNO 2014

287.73 7,404.76

8/13/2014 A/P IVC0059531 COAST TO COAST SOLUTIONS
SUPPLIES FOR NNO 2014

141.02 7,545.78

8/13/2014 A/P IVC0059573 COAST TO COAST SOLUTIONS
SUPPLIES FOR NNO 2014

215.23 7,761.01

8/13/2014 A/P IVC0059575 COAST TO COAST SOLUTIONS
SUPPLIES FOR NNO 2014

215.23 7,976.24

1-601-109-50218-00 GF Public Safety National Night Out Events Ending Balance 3,857.94 100.00 7,976.24
1-601-126-50226-00 GF CERT Beginning Balance 374.99
1-601-126-50226-00 GF CERT Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 374.99
1-601-128-50209-00 GF Contractual Services Beginning Balance 4,900.00
1-601-128-50209-00 GF Contractual Services Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 4,900.00
1-701-000-50100-00 GF Public Works  Compensation Beginning Balance 213,029.08

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

8,129.34 221,158.42

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

8,129.34 213,029.08

7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE
07/12/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

8,392.07 221,421.15

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

8,392.09 229,813.24

1-701-000-50100-00 GF Public Works  Compensation Ending Balance 24,913.50 8,129.34 229,813.24
1-701-000-50101-00 GF Public Works  Overtime Beginning Balance 11,053.07

7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE
07/12/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

39.49 11,092.56

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

222.42 11,314.98

1-701-000-50101-00 GF Public Works  Overtime Ending Balance 261.91 0.00 11,314.98
1-701-000-50102-00 GF Public Works  FICA-ER Beginning Balance 17,173.56

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

612.30 17,785.86

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

612.30 17,173.56

7/16/2014 G/L 593 PPE
07/12/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/12/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

635.38 17,808.94

7/30/2014 G/L 594 PPE
07/26/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 07/26/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

649.36 18,458.30

1-701-000-50102-00 GF Public Works  FICA-ER Ending Balance 1,897.04 612.30 18,458.30
1-701-000-50103-00 GF Public Works  Workers Comp Beginning Balance 14,519.79

7/31/2014 G/L 586 PREPAID To record prepaid insurance for the
month

286.33 14,806.12

8/06/2014 A/P 2116359-72
814

CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS
INSURANCE
INSTALLMENT PREMIUM

4,306.08 19,112.20

1-701-000-50103-00 GF Public Works  Workers Comp Ending Balance 4,592.41 0.00 19,112.20
1-701-000-50104-00 GF Public Works  Pension Beginning Balance 13,806.04
1-701-000-50104-00 GF Public Works  Pension Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 13,806.04
1-701-000-50105-00 GF Public Works  Health Ins Beginning Balance 53,599.80

7/16/2014 A/P 1418500072
01

CareFirst BC/BS DC
8/1/14-8/31/14

3,627.00 57,226.80

7/30/2014 A/P MET71614 METLIFE-GROUP BENEFITS
INSURANCE COVERAGE

537.65 57,764.45
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7/31/2014 G/L 586 PREPAID To record prepaid insurance for the

month
758.33 58,522.78

8/13/2014 A/P 1421700013
06

CareFirst BC/BS DC
9/1/14-9/30/14 COVERAGE

3,627.00 62,149.78

1-701-000-50105-00 GF Public Works  Health Ins Ending Balance 8,549.98 0.00 62,149.78
1-701-000-50200-00 GF Public Works  Utilities Beginning Balance 5,164.82

7/16/2014 A/P 0912410-7-1
4

Washington Suburban Sant. Comm
4901 UPSHUR ST

72.15 5,236.97

7/16/2014 A/P WG7814490
1

Washington Gas
4901 UPSHUR ST

29.36 5,266.33

7/30/2014 A/P 33123-3900
6-7-14

GDF SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES
4901 UPSHUR ST

46.85 5,313.18

7/30/2014 A/P PEP714144
901

PEPCO
4901 UPSHUR ST

49.84 5,363.02

8/13/2014 A/P WG8614490
1

Washington Gas
4901 UPSHUR ST

29.37 5,392.39

8/20/2014 A/P 33123-3900
06-8-12-14

GDF SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES
4901 UPSHUR ST

41.07 5,433.46

8/20/2014 A/P PEP812144
901

PEPCO
4901 UPSHUR ST

48.04 5,481.50

1-701-000-50200-00 GF Public Works  Utilities Ending Balance 316.68 0.00 5,481.50
1-701-000-50201-00 GF Public Works  Telephone Beginning Balance 5,221.57

7/02/2014 A/P VER221414
52

VERIZON
301 927-1452

90.83 5,312.40

7/02/2014 A/P VER623142
430

VERIZON
301 864-2430

64.22 5,376.62

7/16/2014 A/P 827953322-
131

Sprint
NEXTEL

323.55 5,700.17

7/30/2014 A/P VER722141
452

VERIZON
301 927-1452

96.01 5,796.18

7/30/2014 A/P VER723142
430

VERIZON
301 864-2430

67.22 5,863.40

8/13/2014 A/P 827953322-
132

Sprint
NEXTEL

327.70 6,191.10

1-701-000-50201-00 GF Public Works  Telephone Ending Balance 969.53 0.00 6,191.10
1-701-000-50204-00 GF Public Works  Office Supplies Beginning Balance 835.00
1-701-000-50204-00 GF Public Works  Office Supplies Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 835.00
1-701-000-50206-00 GF Public Works  Fuel Beginning Balance 20,406.74

7/02/2014 A/P CT-0508405 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK
FUEL

1,688.14 22,094.88

8/06/2014 A/P CT-0519962 QUARLES FUEL NETWORK
FUEL

2,035.23 24,130.11

1-701-000-50206-00 GF Public Works  Fuel Ending Balance 3,723.37 0.00 24,130.11
1-701-000-50210-00 GF Public Works  Professional Development Beginning Balance 1,437.74
1-701-000-50210-00 GF Public Works  Professional Development Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 1,437.74
1-701-000-50212-00 GF Public Works  Vehicle Repair & Maintenance Beginning Balance 15,904.97

7/16/2014 A/P 929237 PA SOUTHERN
PARTS

23.52 15,928.49

7/30/2014 A/P 14-7496 McDONALD AUTO BODY WORKS INC
REPLACE MIRROR FOR BLK CHEVY

244.17 16,172.66

8/06/2014 A/P 936809 PA SOUTHERN
SUPPLIES

92.04 16,264.70

8/13/2014 A/P 0044225-IN TRAILER 'N' TRACTOR, INC.
REPAIR TRK 5

1,899.11 18,163.81

8/13/2014 A/P 0044385-IN TRAILER 'N' TRACTOR, INC.
REPAIR TRK 10

207.55 18,371.36

8/13/2014 A/P 938170 PA SOUTHERN
FLUIDS

25.90 18,397.26

1-701-000-50212-00 GF Public Works  Vehicle Repair & Maintenance Ending Balance 2,492.29 0.00 18,397.26
1-701-000-50214-00 GF Public Works  Uniforms Beginning Balance 3,593.96

7/02/2014 A/P 091-401644
6

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
UNIFORMS

49.70 3,643.66

7/16/2014 A/P 091-401850
7

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
UNIFORMS

49.70 3,693.36

7/16/2014 A/P 091-402052
8

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
UNIFORMS

49.70 3,743.06
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7/30/2014 A/P 091-402261

6
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
UNIFORMS

49.70 3,792.76

7/30/2014 A/P 091-402464
2

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
UNIFORMS

49.70 3,842.46

8/05/2014 A/P 0000133 R. SIMMS- BOOTS 52.99 3,895.45
8/06/2014 A/P 091-402674

6
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
UNIFORMS

49.70 3,945.15

8/13/2014 A/P 091-402878
2

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
UNIFORMS

49.70 3,994.85

8/20/2014 A/P 091-403090
3

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
UNIFORMS

50.80 4,045.65

1-701-000-50214-00 GF Public Works  Uniforms Ending Balance 451.69 0.00 4,045.65
1-701-000-50215-00 GF Public Works  Uniform Replacement Beginning Balance 715.96

7/02/2014 A/P RS62914 SIMMS, RODNEY L.
2 PANTS

44.00 759.96

1-701-000-50215-00 GF Public Works  Uniform Replacement Ending Balance 44.00 0.00 759.96
1-701-000-50217-00 GF Public Works  Equipment Supplies Beginning Balance 1,326.45
1-701-000-50217-00 GF Public Works  Equipment Supplies Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 1,326.45
1-701-000-50219-00 GF Public Works  Safety Supplies Beginning Balance 3,609.46

7/29/2014 A/P 0000129 BOOTS FOR P. HALL 169.59 3,779.05
8/06/2014 A/P 936809 PA SOUTHERN

SUPPLIES
22.20 3,801.25

8/13/2014 A/P 001-572616 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL
GLOVES/PROPANE

101.66 3,902.91

1-701-000-50219-00 GF Public Works  Safety Supplies Ending Balance 293.45 0.00 3,902.91
1-701-000-50229-00 GF Public Works Internet Access Beginning Balance 1,085.30

7/16/2014 A/P VER7114 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS
INTERNET

89.99 1,175.29

8/13/2014 A/P VER8114 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS
INTERNET

89.99 1,265.28

1-701-000-50229-00 GF Public Works Internet Access Ending Balance 179.98 0.00 1,265.28
1-701-000-50232-00 GF Public Works  Beautification Beginning Balance 4,829.69
1-701-000-50232-00 GF Public Works  Beautification Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 4,829.69
1-701-000-50233-00 GF Public Works  Land Maintenance Beginning Balance 3,676.11
1-701-000-50233-00 GF Public Works  Land Maintenance Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 3,676.11
1-701-000-50234-00 GF Public Works  Building Maintenance Beginning Balance 38,259.34

7/02/2014 A/P 050607-01 INTEGRATED TECHOLOGIES
REPAIR INTELLEX

97.50 38,356.84

7/02/2014 A/P 13183528 CroppMetcalfe
UNCLOGGED DRAIN LINE

352.50 38,709.34

7/02/2014 A/P 1397480061
914

CRYSTAL SPRING
WATER

81.57 38,790.91

7/02/2014 A/P C22828 CroppMetcalfe
MAINT. CONTRACT

995.00 39,785.91

7/09/2014 A/P 3794 SECURE 24, LLC
2014 3RD ALARM MONITORING

90.00 39,875.91

7/16/2014 A/P 1236357884 G & K SERVICES
RUGS

123.19 39,999.10

7/30/2014 A/P 1236364199 G & K SERVICES
RUGS

123.19 40,122.29

7/30/2014 A/P 1397480071
714

CRYSTAL SPRING
WATER

236.32 40,358.61

7/30/2014 A/P 43023-01 AL GLEESON ELECTRICAL CO, INC
ISOLATE LIGHT SWITCH IN THE
STUDIO

392.62 40,751.23

7/30/2014 A/P THE72014 THE HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES
SUPPLIES

473.20 41,224.43

8/13/2014 A/P 001-573297 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL
KEYS

7.35 41,231.78

8/13/2014 A/P 126370572 G & K SERVICES
RUGS

123.19 41,354.97

8/13/2014 A/P 271558-1 WASHINGTON PAPER & CHEMICAL
TRASH BAGS

52.45 41,407.42
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8/13/2014 A/P SJ 14-3953 AMR US, INC.

CLEANING SERVICE
1,806.20 43,213.62

1-701-000-50234-00 GF Public Works  Building Maintenance Ending Balance 4,954.28 0.00 43,213.62
1-701-000-50236-00 GF Public Works  Highway & Street Maintanence Beginning Balance 33,011.32

7/02/2014 A/P 427439 National Capital Industries
SIGN POST

193.80 33,205.12

7/02/2014 A/P 427721 National Capital Industries
SIGN POST

127.90 33,333.02

7/02/2014 A/P 517759 National Capital Industries
STOP SIGNS

665.56 33,998.58

7/09/2014 A/P 427872 National Capital Industries
STREET SIGNS

287.50 34,286.08

7/09/2014 A/P 704981174 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES
COLD MIX

281.40 34,567.48

7/16/2014 A/P 171489 FLINT TRADING
STREET PAINT

1,909.71 36,477.19

7/16/2014 A/P 271258 ENNIS PAINT, INC.
YELLOW STREET PAINT

350.00 36,827.19

7/16/2014 A/P 428369 National Capital Industries
SIGN POST

191.86 37,019.05

7/30/2014 A/P 001-570286 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL
PROPANE

18.86 37,037.91

7/30/2014 A/P 272548 ENNIS PAINT, INC.
STREET PAINT

700.00 37,737.91

7/30/2014 A/P 3991-3 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
STREET PAINT

181.43 37,919.34

7/30/2014 A/P 4290-9 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
STREET PAINT

37.31 37,956.65

8/13/2014 A/P 0159-6 Duron Paints & Wallcoverings
STREET PAINT

258.54 38,215.19

8/13/2014 A/P 172875 FLINT TRADING
WHITE STREET LINES

1,064.88 39,280.07

8/13/2014 A/P 273531 ENNIS PAINT, INC.
STREET PAINT

700.00 39,980.07

1-701-000-50236-00 GF Public Works  Highway & Street Maintanence Ending Balance 6,968.75 0.00 39,980.07
1-701-000-50237-00 GF Public Works  Street Lighting Beginning Balance 47,223.91

7/02/2014 A/P 48121-0000
6-6-14

GDF SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES
3909 52ND ST

5.26 47,229.17

7/09/2014 A/P PEP626143
909

PEPCO
3909 52ND ST

13.68 47,242.85

7/16/2014 A/P 07324-5000
1-7-14

GDF SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES
4300 BLK BLADENSBURG RD

30.66 47,273.51

7/16/2014 A/P PEP731443
00

PEPCO
4300 BLK BLADENSBURG

38.15 47,311.66

7/30/2014 A/P 14181-7900
4-7-14

GDF SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES
WATER TOWER

62.34 47,374.00

7/30/2014 A/P 22319-3000
2-7-14

GDF SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES
4500 57TH AVE

32.02 47,406.02

7/30/2014 A/P PEP714144
500

PEPCO
4500 57TH AVE

37.57 47,443.59

7/30/2014 A/P PEP71414W
ATER

PEPCO
WATER TOWER

62.70 47,506.29

8/06/2014 A/P 48121-0006-
7-14

GDF SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES
3909 52ND ST

5.26 47,511.55

8/06/2014 A/P PEP72814 PEPCO
3909 52ND ST

13.68 47,525.23

8/13/2014 A/P 07324-5000
1-8414

GDF SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES
4300-BLK BLADENSBURG

34.52 47,559.75

8/13/2014 A/P 64834-2000
2-73114

GDF SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES
STREET LIGHTS

1,049.60 48,609.35

8/13/2014 A/P PEP831141
00

PEPCO
STREET LIGHTS

2,330.32 50,939.67

8/13/2014 A/P PEP841443
00

PEPCO
4300 BLK BLADNSBURG

43.41 50,983.08

8/20/2014 A/P 14181-7900
4-8-12-14

GDF SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES
WATER TOWER

47.05 51,030.13

8/20/2014 A/P 22319-3000
2-8-12-14

GDF SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES
4500 57TH AVE

29.35 51,059.48
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8/20/2014 A/P PEP812144

500
PEPCO
4500 57TH AVE

37.47 51,096.95

8/20/2014 A/P PEP81214W
ATER

PEPCO
WATER TOWER

53.78 51,150.73

1-701-000-50237-00 GF Public Works  Street Lighting Ending Balance 3,926.82 0.00 51,150.73
1-701-000-50238-00 GF Public Works  Sanitation Contract Beginning Balance 120,096.21

7/02/2014 A/P 0411-00055
0321

ALLIED WASTE SERVICES
TRASH CONTRACT

9,431.35 129,527.56

7/02/2014 A/P 2329668-02
75-2

WASTE MANAGEMENT INC.
TRASH CONTRACT

1,369.07 130,896.63

7/02/2014 A/P 2329669-02
75-0

WASTE MANAGEMENT INC.
TRASH CONTRACT

86.14 130,982.77

7/30/2014 A/P 0411-00055
6157

ALLIED WASTE SERVICES
TRASH CONTRACT

9,431.35 140,414.12

8/06/2014 A/P 2337205-02
75-3

WASTE MANAGEMENT INC.
TRASH CONTRACT

1,368.57 141,782.69

8/06/2014 A/P 2337206-02
75-1

WASTE MANAGEMENT INC.
TRASH CONTRACT

86.14 141,868.83

8/20/2014 A/P KB
65349670

TOTER LLC
TRASH CANS

25,143.08 167,011.91

8/20/2014 A/P KB
65349775

TOTER LLC
TRASH CANS

248.92 167,260.83

1-701-000-50238-00 GF Public Works  Sanitation Contract Ending Balance 47,164.62 0.00 167,260.83
1-701-000-50239-00 GF Public Works  Sanitation Landfill Beginning Balance 19,657.40

7/09/2014 A/P 0000050580 RITCHIE LAND RECLAMATION
DUMP RUNS

450.00 20,107.40

7/16/2014 A/P 0000050634 RITCHIE LAND RECLAMATION
DUMP RUNS

750.00 20,857.40

7/16/2014 A/P PGC7714 PG COUNTY
DUMP RUNS

302.73 21,160.13

7/30/2014 A/P 0000050685 RITCHIE LAND RECLAMATION
DUMP RUNS

490.00 21,650.13

8/06/2014 A/P 0000050276
4

RITCHIE LAND RECLAMATION
DUMP RUNS

450.00 22,100.13

8/06/2014 A/P 0000050806 RITCHIE LAND RECLAMATION
DUMP RUNS

300.00 22,400.13

8/13/2014 A/P PGC8414 Prince George-s County
DUMP RUNS

25.96 22,426.09

1-701-000-50239-00 GF Public Works  Sanitation Landfill Ending Balance 2,768.69 0.00 22,426.09
1-701-000-50240-00 GF Public Works  Leaf Disposal Beginning Balance 4,423.00

8/13/2014 A/P 404545 Maryland Environmental Service
YARD WASTE

429.50 4,852.50

1-701-000-50240-00 GF Public Works  Leaf Disposal Ending Balance 429.50 0.00 4,852.50
1-701-000-50241-00 GF Public Works  Tools Beginning Balance 2,504.52

7/30/2014 A/P 925967 PA SOUTHERN
TOOLS

20.43 2,524.95

8/13/2014 A/P 250889 Kohler Equipment-Upper Marlbor
NEW TRIMMER

417.96 2,942.91

1-701-000-50241-00 GF Public Works  Tools Ending Balance 438.39 0.00 2,942.91
1-701-000-50242-00 GF Public Works  Janitorial Services Beginning Balance 19,399.40

7/09/2014 A/P SJ14-3914 AMR US, INC.
CLEANING SERVICE

1,806.20 21,205.60

1-701-000-50242-00 GF Public Works  Janitorial Services Ending Balance 1,806.20 0.00 21,205.60
1-701-000-50249-00 GF Public Works  Community Transportation Beginning Balance 27,737.95
1-701-000-50249-00 GF Public Works  Community Transportation Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 27,737.95
1-701-000-50270-00 GF Public Works  Shop Supplies Beginning Balance 6,453.01

7/02/2014 A/P 64761 FASTENERS INC.
NUTS & WASHERS

37.34 6,490.35

7/02/2014 A/P THE61914 THE HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES
SUPPLIES

40.94 6,531.29

7/09/2014 A/P 001-566922 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL
SUPPLIES

39.40 6,570.69

7/09/2014 A/P 001-568291 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL
SUPPLIES

49.91 6,620.60
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7/09/2014 A/P 001-568604 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL

SUPPLIIES
52.27 6,672.87

7/09/2014 A/P 001-568605 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL
SUPPLIES

19.65 6,692.52

7/16/2014 A/P 001-568487 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL
WATER

39.40 6,731.92

7/30/2014 A/P 001-570287 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL
SUPPLIES

15.27 6,747.19

7/30/2014 A/P 001-570296 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL
SUPPLIES

24.02 6,771.21

7/30/2014 A/P 001-570929 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL
SUPPLIES

11.78 6,782.99

7/30/2014 A/P 001-571034 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL
SUPPLIES

17.55 6,800.54

7/30/2014 A/P 001-571475 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL
WATER

47.28 6,847.82

8/06/2014 A/P 001-572820 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL
SUPPLIES

74.09 6,921.91

8/06/2014 A/P 271558 WASHINGTON PAPER & CHEMICAL
SUPPLIES

406.50 7,328.41

8/06/2014 A/P 933314 PA SOUTHERN
SUPPLIES

148.65 7,477.06

8/13/2014 A/P 001-572616 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL
GLOVES/PROPANE

70.31 7,547.37

8/13/2014 A/P 250808 Kohler Equipment-Upper Marlbor
SUPPLIES

32.40 7,579.77

1-701-000-50270-00 GF Public Works  Shop Supplies Ending Balance 1,126.76 0.00 7,579.77
1-701-000-50271-00 GF Public Works  Equipment Maintenance Beginning Balance 10,124.24

7/09/2014 A/P 248881 Kohler Equipment-Upper Marlbor
PARTS FOR CHAIN SAW

83.60 10,207.84

7/09/2014 A/P 248963 Kohler Equipment-Upper Marlbor
PARTS FOR WEEDEATER

154.88 10,362.72

7/16/2014 A/P 249655 Kohler Equipment-Upper Marlbor
FUEL TREATMENT FOR
WEEDEATER

72.64 10,435.36

8/06/2014 A/P 250381 Kohler Equipment-Upper Marlbor
REPAIR TRIMMER

9.44 10,444.80

1-701-000-50271-00 GF Public Works  Equipment Maintenance Ending Balance 320.56 0.00 10,444.80
1-701-000-50400-00 GF Public Works  Capital Expenditures Beginning Balance 9,386.97
1-701-000-50400-00 GF Public Works  Capital Expenditures Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 9,386.97
1-701-102-50200-00 GF Utilities Beginning Balance 5,918.89

7/16/2014 A/P 66416-9000
8-7-14

GDF SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES
3901 48TH ST

111.76 6,030.65

7/16/2014 A/P PEP771439
01

PEPCO
3901 48TH ST

99.88 6,130.53

7/16/2014 A/P WG7914390
1

Washington Gas
3901 48TH ST

10.20 6,140.73

8/13/2014 A/P PEP851439
01

PEPCO
3901 48TH ST

102.31 6,243.04

8/13/2014 A/P WG8714390
1

Washington Gas
3901 48TH ST

10.77 6,253.81

8/20/2014 A/P 66416-9000
8-8-5-14

GDF SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES
3901 48TH ST

102.79 6,356.60

1-701-102-50200-00 GF Utilities Ending Balance 437.71 0.00 6,356.60
1-701-102-50234-00 GF Public Works Bostwick House Building Maintenance Beginning Balance 4,062.05

7/02/2014 A/P 0071897-IN Protective Security Inc
BOSTWICK HOUSE ALARM

75.00 4,137.05

7/02/2014 A/P 0071898-IN Protective Security Inc
BOSTWICK HOUSE BARN ALARM

105.00 4,242.05

7/30/2014 A/P 0072140-IN Protective Security Inc
REPAIR ALARM BOSTWICK

577.50 4,819.55

7/30/2014 A/P DL7914 DON LINEBAUGH
VACCUM FOR BOSTWICK

170.98 4,990.53

1-701-102-50234-00 GF Public Works Bostwick House Building Maintenance Ending Balance 928.48 0.00 4,990.53
1-701-103-50234-00 GF Building Maintenance Beginning Balance 15,639.42
1-701-103-50234-00 GF Building Maintenance Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 15,639.42
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1-701-107-50232-00 GF Beautification Beginning Balance 264.37
1-701-107-50232-00 GF Beautification Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 264.37
1-701-107-50234-00 GF Public Works Town Hall Building Maintenance Beginning Balance 4,698.07

7/02/2014 A/P 94267760 Orkin Pest Control
4229 EDMONSTON RD

93.33 4,791.40

8/06/2014 A/P 95020475 Orkin Pest Control
4229 EDMONSTON RD

93.33 4,884.73

1-701-107-50234-00 GF Public Works Town Hall Building Maintenance Ending Balance 186.66 0.00 4,884.73
1-701-108-50200-00 GF Public Works Visitor Center Utilities Beginning Balance 23.46

7/30/2014 A/P WG7101442
17

Washington Gas
4217 EDMONSTON RD

18.15 41.61

8/20/2014 A/P WG8814421
7

Washington Gas
4217 EDMONSTON RD

18.97 60.58

1-701-108-50200-00 GF Public Works Visitor Center Utilities Ending Balance 37.12 0.00 60.58
1-701-108-50234-00 GF Public Works Visitor Center Building Maintenance Beginning Balance 1,256.44

7/02/2014 A/P 94267763 Orkin Pest Control
4217 EDMONSTON RD

76.37 1,332.81

8/06/2014 A/P 95020476 Orkin Pest Control
4217 EDMONSTON RD

76.37 1,409.18

1-701-108-50234-00 GF Public Works Visitor Center Building Maintenance Ending Balance 152.74 0.00 1,409.18
1-701-131-50234-00 GF Building Maintenance Beginning Balance 9,019.50
1-701-131-50234-00 GF Building Maintenance Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 9,019.50
1-701-133-50243-00 GF CDGB Road Construction Beginning Balance 9,500.00
1-701-133-50243-00 GF CDGB Road Construction Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 9,500.00
1-701-134-50234-00 GF Building Maintenance Beginning Balance 36,870.00
1-701-134-50234-00 GF Building Maintenance Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 36,870.00

Report Total 810,961.83 95,399.23 6,104,608.03


